
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

WOOD ROOM DIVIDER
USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only

represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools
with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover
all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully

when you are placing an order with us if you are actually Saving
Half in comparison with the top major brands.
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NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING:
1. Read this instructions before using this product. Failure to do so can
result in serious injury.
2. DO NOT SIT OR STAND ON THIS ITEM.
3. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near this
item.
4. Do not exceed weight capacities.
5. Use only on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely
supporting a fully loaded Hard Pistol Cases.
6. Inspect before every use. Do not use it if the parts are loose or
damaged.
7. Flammable: Keep away from open flame. This product will ignite and
burn if brought into contact with an open flame.
8. Keep away from sharp points,blades and other items,so as not to
scratch the product.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model
Number
of panels

Colour
Product Size

(mm)

safe
loading
weight

Link

1
SS-003-4P-

WH
4 White

1220*1700*320
(The maximum size of the

mounting laminates)

2.5kg
each

/

2
SS-004-4P-

NA
4

Wood
color

1620*1700*18.5 / /

3
SS-005-4P-

NA
4

Wood
color

1620*1700*18.5
2.5kg
each

16

4
SS-006-4P-

WH
4 White 1620*1700*18.5 / /

5
SS-007-6P-

WH
6 White 2420*1700*18.5 / /

6
SS-004-6P-

NA
6

Wood
color

2420*1700*18.5 / /

7
SS-004-6P-

WH
6 White 2420*1700*18.5 / /

8
SS-004-8P-

NA
8

Wood
color

3250*1700*18.5 / /

9
SS-004-8P-

WH
8 White 3250*1700*18.5 / /

javascript:;
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INSTRUCTIONS

Easy To Adjust & Fold Up

Note: The picture is for reference only, the style is subject to the
actual.

Applies only to SS-003-4P-WH
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Applicable To Different Scenarios

Note: The picture is for reference only, the style is subject to the
actual.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

DIVISEUR DE PIÈCE EN BOIS
MANUEL D' utilisation

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.
"Économisez la moitié", "Moitié prix" ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée uniquement

par nous
représente une estimation des économies dont vous pourriez bénéficier en achetant

certains outils
avec nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne signifie pas nécessairement couverture
toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir

vérifier soigneusement
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lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous êtes réellement Économie
Moitié en comparaison avec les plus grandes marques.
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BESOIN D'AIDE ? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur les produits ? Besoin d'une assistance
technique ? N'hésitez pas à nous contacter :

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit des instructions originales, veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant de l'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve une
interprétation claire de notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit
dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous pardonner que nous
ne vous informerons plus s'il y a des mises à jour technologiques ou

WOOD ROOM DIVIDER
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logicielles sur notre produit.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT:
1. Lisez ces instructions avant d'utiliser ce produit. Ne pas le faire peut
entraîner des blessures graves.
2. NE PAS ÊTRE ASSIS OU DEBOUT SUR CET ARTICLE.
3. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou à
proximité de cet article.
4. Ne dépassez pas les capacités de poids.
5. Utiliser uniquement sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et lisse,
capable de supporter en toute sécurité des étuis rigides pour pistolets
entièrement chargés .
6. Inspectez avant chaque utilisation . Ne l'utilisez pas si les pièces sont
desserrées ou endommagées.
7. Inflammable : Tenir à l’écart des flammes nues. Ce produit s'enflammera
et brûlera s'il est mis en contact avec une flamme nue.
8. Tenir à l'écart des pointes tranchantes, des lames et autres objets, afin
de ne pas rayer le produit.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modèle

Nombre
de

panneau
x

Couleur


Taille du produit
( mm )

poids
de

charge
ment
sûr

Lien

1
SS-003-4P-

WH
4 Blanc

1220*1700*320
(La taille maximale des

stratifiés de montage)

2,5 kg
chacun

/

2
SS-004-4P-

NA
4

Couleur
du bois

1620*1700*18,5 / /

3
SS-005-4P-

NA
4

Couleur
du bois

1620*1700*18,5
2,5 kg
chacun

16

4
SS-006-4P-

WH
4 Blanc 1620*1700*18,5 / /

5
SS-007-6P-

WH
6 Blanc 2420*1700*18.5 / /

6
SS-004-6P-

NA
6

Couleur
du bois

2420*1700*18.5 / /

7
SS-004-6P-

WH
6 Blanc 2420*1700*18.5 / /

8
SS-004-8P-

NA
8

Couleur
du bois

3250*1700*18.5 / /

9
SS-004-8P-

WH
8 Blanc 3250*1700*18.5 / /

javascript:;
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INSTRUCTIONS

Facile à régler et à replier  

Remarque : l'image est uniquement à titre de référence, le style est
soumis au réel .

Applies only to SS-003-4P-WH
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Applicable à différents scénarios  

Remarque : l'image est uniquement à titre de référence, le style est
soumis au réel .
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 RUE ROKEVAASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
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www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

RAUMTEILER AUS HOLZ

Benutzerhandbuch

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten.
"Sparen Sie die Hälfte", "Halber Preis" oder andere ähnliche Ausdrücke, die wir nur

verwenden
stellt eine Schätzung der Einsparungen dar, die Sie durch den Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge

erzielen können
mit uns im Vergleich zu den großen Top-Marken und bedeutet nicht unbedingt, Abdeckung
alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien. Wir möchten Sie bitten, zu überprüfen

sorgfältig
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wenn Sie bei uns eine Bestellung aufgeben, wenn Sie tatsächlich Speichern
Hälfte im Vergleich mit den Top-Großmarken.
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Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Sie haben Fragen zu unseren Produkten? Sie benötigen technischen
Support? Dann kontaktieren Sie uns gerne:

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild
des Produkts richtet sich nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte
verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es

WOOD ROOM DIVIDER
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Technologie- oder Software-Updates für unser Produkt gibt .
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNUNG:
1. Lesen Sie diese Anleitung, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.
Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.
2. Setzen oder stellen Sie sich nicht auf diesen Gegenstand.
3. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, mit oder
in der Nähe dieses Artikels zu spielen.
4. Überschreiten Sie nicht die zulässige Gewichtsgrenze.
5. Nur auf einer flachen, ebenen, harten und glatten Oberfläche verwenden,
die in der Lage ist, ein vollständig geladenes Pistolengehäuse sicher zu
tragen .
6. Vor jedem Gebrauch prüfen . Verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn Teile lose
oder beschädigt sind.
7. Entzündlich: Von offenem Feuer fernhalten. Dieses Produkt entzündet
sich und brennt, wenn es mit offenem Feuer in Kontakt kommt.
8. Halten Sie das Produkt von scharfen Spitzen, Klingen und anderen
Gegenständen fern, um Kratzer am Produkt zu vermeiden.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modell
Anzahl
der

Panels
Farbe

Produktgröße
( mm )

sichere
s

Ladege
wicht

Link

1
SS-003-4P-

WH
4 Weiß

1220*1700*320
(Die maximale Größe der

Montagelaminate)

je 2,5
kg

/

2
SS-004-4P-

NA
4 Holzfarbe 1620 x 1700 x 18,5 / /

3
SS-005-4P-

NA
4 Holzfarbe 1620 x 1700 x 18,5

je 2,5
kg

16

4
SS-006-4P-

WH
4 Weiß 1620 x 1700 x 18,5 / /

5
SS-007-6P-

WH
6 Weiß 2420 x 1700 x 18,5 / /

6
SS-004-6P-

NA
6 Holzfarbe 2420 x 1700 x 18,5 / /

7
SS-004-6P-

WH
6 Weiß 2420 x 1700 x 18,5 / /

8
SS-004-8P-

NA
8 Holzfarbe 3250 x 1700 x 18,5 / /

9
SS-004-8P-

WH
8 Weiß 3250 x 1700 x 18,5 / /

javascript:;
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INSTRUCTIONS

Einfach einzustellen und zusammenzufalten    

Hinweis: Das Bild dient nur als Referenz. Der Stil unterliegt dem
tatsächlichen .

Applies only to SS-003-4P-WH
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Anwendbar auf verschiedene Szenarien  

Hinweis: Das Bild dient nur als Referenz. Der Stil unterliegt dem
tatsächlichen .
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai, 200.000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Ort, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
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www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

DIVISORIO IN LEGNO
MANUALE D' uso

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.
"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile utilizzata solo da noi
rappresenta una stima del risparmio che potresti trarre dall'acquisto di determinati strumenti
con noi rispetto ai principali marchi più importanti e non significa necessariamente farlo

copertina
tutte le categorie di strumenti da noi offerti. Si ricorda gentilmente di verificare

accuratamente
quando effettui un ordine con noi, se lo sei effettivamente Risparmio

Metà rispetto ai principali marchi.
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1

HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sul prodotto? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non
esitate a contattarci:

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni
del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione
del nostro manuale d'uso. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà soggetto al prodotto
ricevuto. Ti preghiamo di perdonarci se non ti informeremo più se sono
presenti aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

WOOD ROOM DIVIDER
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO:
1. Leggere queste istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. In caso
contrario si potrebbero causare lesioni gravi.
2. NON SEDERSI O STARE IN PIEDI SU QUESTO ARTICOLO.
3. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di
giocare con o vicino a questo oggetto.
4. Non superare le capacità di peso.
5. Utilizzare solo su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia in grado di
sostenere in modo sicuro una custodia rigida per pistola completamente
carica .
6. Ispezionare prima di ogni utilizzo . Non utilizzarlo se le parti sono
allentate o danneggiate.
7. Infiammabile: tenere lontano da fiamme libere. Questo prodotto si
accenderà e brucerà se messo a contatto con una fiamma libera.
8. Tenere lontano da punte taglienti, lame e altri oggetti, per non graffiare il
prodotto.

CONSERVAQUESTE ISTRUZIONI
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modello
Numero

di
pannelli

Colore
Dimensioni del

prodotto
( mm )

peso di
carico
sicuro

Coll
ega
men
to

1
SS-003-4P-

WH
4 Bianco

1220*1700*320
(La dimensione massima

dei laminati di montaggio)

2,5 kg
ciascun

o
/

2
SS-004-4P-

NA
4

Colore del
legno

1620*1700*18,5 / /

3
SS-005-4P-

NA
4

Colore del
legno

1620*1700*18,5
2,5 kg
ciascun

o

16

4
SS-006-4P-

WH
4 Bianco 1620*1700*18,5 / /

5
SS-007-6P-

WH
6 Bianco 2420*1700*18,5 / /

6
SS-004-6P-

NA
6

Colore del
legno

2420*1700*18,5 / /

7
SS-004-6P-

WH
6 Bianco 2420*1700*18,5 / /

8
SS-004-8P-

NA
8

Colore del
legno

3250*1700*18,5 / /

9
SS-004-8P-

WH
8 Bianco 3250*1700*18,5 / /

javascript:;
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INSTRUCTIONS

Facile da regolare e ripiegare p  

Nota: l'immagine è solo di riferimento, lo stile è soggetto a quello
reale .

Applies only to SS-003-4P-WH
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Applicabile a diversi scenari  

Nota: l'immagine è solo di riferimento, lo stile è soggetto a quello
reale .
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in Australia: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

SEPARADOR DE AMBIENTES DE
MADERA

MANUAL DE usuario

Seguimos comprometidos a proporcionarle herramientas a precios competitivos.
"Ahorre a mitad de precio", "A mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar utilizada

únicamente por nosotros
representa una estimación de los ahorros que podría beneficiarse al comprar ciertas

herramientas
con nosotros en comparación con las principales marcas principales y no necesariamente

SS-003-4P-WH
SS-004-4P-NA
SS-005-4P-NA
SS-006-4P-WH
SS-007-6P-WH
SS-004-6P-NA
SS-004-6P-WH
SS-004-8P-NA
SS-004-8P-WH
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significa cubrir
todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. Se le recuerda amablemente verificar

con cuidado
cuando realiza un pedido con nosotros si realmente está Ahorro

Medio en comparación con las principales marcas.
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¿NECESITAR AYUDA? ¡CONTÁCTANOS!

¿Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¿Necesita soporte técnico? No
dude en contactarnos:

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de operar. VEVOR se reserva una
interpretación clara de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del
producto estará sujeta al producto que recibió. Perdone que no le
informaremos nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnología o

WOOD ROOM DIVIDER
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software en nuestro producto.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

ADVERTENCIA:
1. Lea estas instrucciones antes de usar este producto. De lo contrario, se
pueden producir lesiones graves.
2. NO SE SIENTE NI SE PARE SOBRE ESTE ARTÍCULO.
3. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con
este artículo o cerca de él.
4. No exceda las capacidades de peso.
5. Úselo únicamente sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa
capaz de soportar de manera segura estuches rígidos para pistolas
completamente cargados .
6. Inspeccione antes de cada uso . No lo utilice si las piezas están sueltas
o dañadas.
7. Inflamable: Mantener alejado de llamas abiertas. Este producto se
encenderá y arderá si entra en contacto con una llama abierta.
8. Mantener alejado de puntas afiladas, cuchillas y otros elementos para
no rayar el producto.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modelo
Número

de
paneles

Color
Tamaño del
producto
( mm )

peso
de

carga
seguro

Enla
ce

1
SS-003-4P-

WH
4 Blanco

1220*1700*320
(El tamaño máximo de los

laminados de montaje)

2,5 kg
cada
uno

/

2
SS-004-4P-

NA
4

color
madera

1620*1700*18,5 / /

3
SS-005-4P-

NA
4

color
madera

1620*1700*18,5
2,5 kg
cada
uno

16

4
SS-006-4P-

WH
4 Blanco 1620*1700*18,5 / /

5
SS-007-6P-

WH
6 Blanco 2420*1700*18,5 / /

6
SS-004-6P-

NA
6

color
madera

2420*1700*18,5 / /

7
SS-004-6P-

WH
6 Blanco 2420*1700*18,5 / /

8
SS-004-8P-

NA
8

color
madera

3250*1700*18,5 / /

9
SS-004-8P-

WH
8 Blanco 3250*1700*18,5 / /

javascript:;
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INSTRUCTIONS

Fácil de ajustar y plegar   

Nota: La imagen es solo de referencia, el estilo está sujeto al real .

Applies only to SS-003-4P-WH



6

Aplicable a diferentes escenarios  

Nota: La imagen es solo de referencia, el estilo está sujeto al real .
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA CALLE ASTWOOD
Nueva Gales del Sur 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

DREWNIANY ROZDZIELACZ POKOJU
INSTRUKCJA obsługi

Nadal dokładamy wszelkich starań, aby zapewnić Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnej
cenie.

„Zaoszczędź pół ceny”, „Zaoszczędź połowę ceny” lub inne podobne wyrażenia używane
wyłącznie przez nas

reprezentuje szacunkową oszczędność, jaką możesz zyskać kupując określone narzędzia
z nami w porównaniu z głównymi, najlepszymi markami i niekoniecznie to oznacza okładka
wszystkie kategorie oferowanych przez nas narzędzi. Przypominamy o weryfikacji ostrożnie

kiedy składasz u nas zamówienie, jeśli faktycznie tak jest Oszczędność

SS-003-4P-WH
SS-004-4P-NA
SS-005-4P-NA
SS-006-4P-WH
SS-007-6P-WH
SS-004-6P-NA
SS-004-6P-WH
SS-004-8P-NA
SS-004-8P-WH

https://www.vevor.com/support


10

Połowa w porównaniu z czołowymi markami.



1

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczące produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia
technicznego? Zapraszamy do kontaktu z nami:

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja. Przed przystąpieniem do obsługi prosimy o
dokładne zapoznanie się ze wszystkimi instrukcjami. VEVOR zastrzega
sobie jasną interpretację naszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu
zależy od produktu, który otrzymałeś. Proszę wybaczyć nam, że nie
będziemy ponownie informować Państwa, jeśli pojawią się jakieś

WOOD ROOM DIVIDER

SS-003-4P-WH SS-004-4P-NA SS-005-4P-NA SS-006-4P-WH

SS-007-6P-WH
SS-004-6P-NA

SS-004-6P-WH

SS-004-8P-NA

SS-004-8P-WH
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aktualizacje technologii lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE:
1. Przeczytaj niniejszą instrukcję przed użyciem tego produktu.
Niezastosowanie się do tego może spowodować poważne obrażenia.
2. NIE SIEDŹ ANI NIE STAJ NA TYM PRZEDMIOCIE.
3. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się tym
przedmiotem lub w jego pobliżu.
4. Nie przekraczaj nośności.
5. Używaj wyłącznie na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni,
która może bezpiecznie utrzymać w pełni załadowane twarde łuski
pistoletowe .
6. Sprawdź przed każdym użyciem . Nie używaj go, jeśli części są
poluzowane lub uszkodzone.
7. Produkt łatwopalny: Trzymać z dala od otwartego ognia. Ten produkt
zapali się i spali w przypadku kontaktu z otwartym płomieniem.
8. Trzymaj z dala od ostrych punktów, ostrzy i innych przedmiotów, aby nie
zarysować produktu.

ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model
Liczba
paneli

Kolor
Rozmiar produktu

( mm )

bezpie
czna
masa
ładunk
owa

Połą
czy
ć

1
SS-003-4P-

WH
4 Biały

1220*1700*320
(Maksymalny rozmiar

laminatów montażowych)

2,5kg
każdy

/

2
SS-004-4P-

NA
4

Kolor
drewna

1620*1700*18,5 / /

3
SS-005-4P-

NA
4

Kolor
drewna

1620*1700*18,5
2,5kg
każdy

16

4
SS-006-4P-

WH
4 Biały 1620*1700*18,5 / /

5
SS-007-6P-

WH
6 Biały 2420*1700*18,5 / /

6
SS-004-6P-

NA
6

Kolor
drewna

2420*1700*18,5 / /

7
SS-004-6P-

WH
6 Biały 2420*1700*18,5 / /

8
SS-004-8P-

NA
8

Kolor
drewna

3250*1700*18,5 / /

9
SS-004-8P-

WH
8 Biały 3250*1700*18,5 / /

javascript:;
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INSTRUCTIONS

Łatwa regulacja i składanie    

Uwaga: zdjęcie ma charakter wyłącznie poglądowy, styl zależy od
rzeczywistego .

Applies only to SS-003-4P-WH
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Dotyczy różnych scenariuszy   

Uwaga: zdjęcie ma charakter wyłącznie poglądowy, styl zależy od
rzeczywistego .
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.
Import do Australii: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nowa Południowa Walia 2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornia 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

HOUTEN SCHEIDINGSWAND

Gebruikershandleiding

Wij blijven ons inzetten om u gereedschap te bieden tegen een concurrerende prijs.
"Bespaar de helft", "Halve prijs" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die alleen door ons

worden gebruikt
vertegenwoordigt een schatting van de besparingen die u zou kunnen opleveren als u

bepaalde hulpmiddelen koopt
bij ons vergeleken met de grote topmerken en dat hoeft niet per se zo te zijn omslag

SS-003-4P-WH
SS-004-4P-NA
SS-005-4P-NA
SS-006-4P-WH
SS-007-6P-WH
SS-004-6P-NA
SS-004-6P-WH
SS-004-8P-NA
SS-004-8P-WH

https://www.vevor.com/support
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alle categorieën tools die door ons worden aangeboden. U wordt er vriendelijk aan
herinnerd om dit te verifiëren voorzichtig

wanneer u bij ons een bestelling plaatst, als u dat daadwerkelijk doet Besparing
Half in vergelijking met de belangrijkste grote merken.



1

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u productvragen? Technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem gerust
contact met ons op:

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

Dit is de originele instructie. Lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door
voordat u ermee aan de slag gaat. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke
interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het
product is afhankelijk van het product dat u heeft ontvangen. Vergeef ons
alstublieft dat we u niet opnieuw informeren als er technologie- of

WOOD ROOM DIVIDER

SS-003-4P-WH SS-004-4P-NA SS-005-4P-NA SS-006-4P-WH

SS-007-6P-WH
SS-004-6P-NA

SS-004-6P-WH

SS-004-8P-NA

SS-004-8P-WH
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software-updates zijn voor ons product.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WAARSCHUWING:
1. Lees deze instructies voordat u dit product gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet,
kan dit leiden tot ernstig letsel.
2. ZIT OF STANIET OP DIT ITEM.
3. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met of in de buurt van
dit artikel spelen.
4. Overschrijd het gewicht niet.
5. Gebruik het apparaat alleen op een vlakke, vlakke, harde en gladde
ondergrond die een volledig geladen harde pistoolkoffer veilig kan
ondersteunen .
6. Inspecteer vóór elk gebruik . Gebruik het niet als de onderdelen los of
beschadigd zijn.
7. Ontvlambaar: Verwijderd houden van open vuur. Dit product zal
ontbranden en verbranden als het in contact komt met open vuur.
8. Blijf uit de buurt van scherpe punten, messen en andere voorwerpen,
om krassen op het product te voorkomen.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model
Aantal
panelen

Kleur
Productgrootte

( mm )

veilig
laadge
wicht

Link

1
SS-003-4P-

WH
4 Wit

1220*1700*320
(De maximale maat van

de montagelaminaten)

2,5 kg
per stuk

/

2
SS-004-4P-

NA
4 Hout kleur 1620*1700*18,5 / /

3
SS-005-4P-

NA
4 Hout kleur 1620*1700*18,5

2,5 kg
per stuk

16

4
SS-006-4P-

WH
4 Wit 1620*1700*18,5 / /

5
SS-007-6P-

WH
6 Wit 2420*1700*18,5 / /

6
SS-004-6P-

NA
6 Hout kleur 2420*1700*18,5 / /

7
SS-004-6P-

WH
6 Wit 2420*1700*18,5 / /

8
SS-004-8P-

NA
8 Hout kleur 3250*1700*18,5 / /

9
SS-004-8P-

WH
8 Wit 3250*1700*18,5 / /

javascript:;
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INSTRUCTIONS

Gemakkelijk aan te passen en op te vouwen

Opmerking: de afbeelding is alleen ter referentie, de stijl is
afhankelijk van de werkelijke kleur .

Applies only to SS-003-4P-WH
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Toepasbaar op verschillende scenario 's 

Opmerking: de afbeelding is alleen ter referentie, de stijl is
afhankelijk van de werkelijke kleur .



7

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd in de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

TRÄ RUMSAVDELARE

Användarmanual 

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.
"Spara hälften", "Halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som endast används av oss
representerar en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att köpa vissa verktyg
med oss jämfört med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka
alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av oss. Du påminns vänligen om att verifiera

försiktigt
när du gör en beställning hos oss om du faktiskt gör det Sparande

Halv i jämförelse med de främsta varumärkena.

SS-003-4P-WH
SS-004-4P-NA
SS-005-4P-NA
SS-006-4P-WH
SS-007-6P-WH
SS-004-6P-NA
SS-004-6P-WH
SS-004-8P-NA
SS-004-8P-WH

https://www.vevor.com/support
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1

BEHÖVER HJÄLP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfrågor? Behöver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss
gärna:

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Detta är den ursprungliga instruktionen, läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder den. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår
användarmanual. Utseendet på produkten är beroende av den produkt du
fått. Ursäkta oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns
någon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår produkt.

WOOD ROOM DIVIDER

SS-003-4P-WH SS-004-4P-NA SS-005-4P-NA SS-006-4P-WH

SS-007-6P-WH
SS-004-6P-NA

SS-004-6P-WH

SS-004-8P-NA

SS-004-8P-WH
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

VARNING:
1. Läs dessa instruktioner innan du använder denna produkt.
Underlåtenhet att göra det kan resultera i allvarliga skador.
2. SIT ELLER STÅ INTE PÅ DETTA FÖREMÅL.
3. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka med eller nära detta
föremål.
4. Överskrid inte viktkapaciteten.
5. Använd endast på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan bära
en fulladd hård pistolväska .
6. Inspektera före varje användning . Använd den inte om delarna är lösa
eller skadade.
7. Brandfarligt: Förvaras åtskilt från öppen låga. Denna produkt kommer att
antändas och brinna om den kommer i kontakt med öppen låga.
8. Håll dig borta från vassa spetsar, knivar och andra föremål för att inte
repa produkten.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modell
Antal
paneler

Färg
Produktstorlek

( mm )
säker
lastvikt

Län
k

1
SS-003-4P-

WH
4 W hite

1220*1700*320
(Maximal storlek på

monteringslaminaten)

2,5 kg
styck

/

2
SS-004-4P-

NA
4 Träfärg 1620*1700*18,5 / /

3
SS-005-4P-

NA
4 Träfärg 1620*1700*18,5

2,5 kg
styck

16

4
SS-006-4P-

WH
4 W hite 1620*1700*18,5 / /

5
SS-007-6P-

WH
6 W hite 2420*1700*18,5 / /

6
SS-004-6P-

NA
6 Träfärg 2420*1700*18,5 / /

7
SS-004-6P-

WH
6 W hite 2420*1700*18,5 / /

8
SS-004-8P-

NA
8 Träfärg 3250*1700*18,5 / /

9
SS-004-8P-

WH
8 W hite 3250*1700*18,5 / /

javascript:;
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INSTRUCTIONS

Lätt att justera & F old U sid

Obs: Bilden är endast för referens, stilen är föremål för den faktiska .

Applies only to SS-003-4P-WH
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Tillämpligt på olika scenarier  

Obs: Bilden är endast för referens, stilen är föremål för den faktiska .



Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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